

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 686/2025

Manglaram S/o Arjun

-----Petitioner

Versus

Pawan Kumar Meena Officiating Tehsildar Bisau

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. M.M. Ranjan, Sr. Adv., assisted by Mr. Lokesh Tiwari and Mr. Saman Pratap Singh Naruka
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

24/11/2025

Heard on the application No.1/2025 filed under Order 22 Rule 2 CPC.

For the reasons mentioned therein, the application is allowed and the word 'deceased' be mentioned against the name of Smt. Manni Devi- appellant No.3/1.

The amended cause title filed along with the application is taken on record and may be placed at the appropriate place by the Registry.

List the matter after two weeks.

In the meanwhile, further defect(s) as pointed by the Registry be cured.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J